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2. Resolution on the discharge of the members of the 
Management Board of TeamViewer SE for the fiscal 
year 2024
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54.02%

91,840,390

88,900,458

96.80%

2,939,932

3.20%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



3. Resolution on the discharge of the members of the 
Supervisory Board of TeamViewer SE for the fiscal 
year 2024
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56.10%

95,366,891

92,429,431

96.92%

2,937,460

3.08%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



4.1 Appointment of the auditor, the group auditor and 
the auditor for the review of interim financial 
information
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56.42%

95,916,546

95,440,234

99.50%

476,312

0.50%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



4.2 Appointment of the auditor for sustainability 
reporting
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56.29%

95,698,993

95,688,982

99.99%

10,011

0.01%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



5. Resolution on the approval of the remuneration 
report
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55.73%

94,738,363

88,637,888

93.56%

6,100,475

6.44%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



6. Resolution on the remuneration of the Supervisory 
Board members
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56.43%

95,925,197

93,624,227

97.60%

2,300,970

2.40%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



7. Resolution on the election to the Supervisory Board 
– Mr. James Jeffrey (Jeff) Kinder

TeamViewer AGM 2025 | Voting Results8

56.43%

95,925,068

95,562,667

99.62%

362,401

0.38%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



8. Resolution on the authorization of the Management 
Board to hold virtual Annual General Meetings and 
associated amendments to the Articles of Association
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56.30%

95,709,250

63,213,982

66.05%

32,495,268

33.95%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %
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