➡ TeamViewer

Annual General Meeting

TeamViewer SE

28 May 2025



2. Resolution on the discharge of the members of the Management Board of TeamViewer SE for the fiscal year 2024

Valid votes casted	91,840,390
in % of the registered share capital	54.02%
Yes votes	88,900,458
<i>in %</i>	96.80%
No votes	2,939,932
in %	3.20%



3. Resolution on the discharge of the members of the Supervisory Board of TeamViewer SE for the fiscal year 2024

Valid votes casted	95,366,891
in % of the registered share capital	56.10%
Yes votes	92,429,431
<i>in %</i>	<i>96.92%</i>
No votes	2,937,460
in %	3.08%

TeamViewer

4.1 Appointment of the auditor, the group auditor and the auditor for the review of interim financial information

Valid votes casted	95,916,546
in % of the registered share capital	56.42%
Yes votes	95,440,234
<i>in %</i>	<i>99.50%</i>
No votes	476,312
in %	0.50%



4.2 Appointment of the auditor for sustainability reporting

Valid votes casted	95,698,993
in % of the registered share capital	56.29%
Yes votes	95,688,982
<i>in %</i>	99.99%
No votes	10,011
in %	0.01%



5. Resolution on the approval of the remuneration report

Valid votes casted	94,738,363
in % of the registered share capital	55.73%
Yes votes	88,637,888
<i>in %</i>	<i>93.56%</i>
No votes	6,100,475
in %	6.44%



6. Resolution on the remuneration of the Supervisory Board members

Valid votes casted	95,925,197
in % of the registered share capital	56.43%
Yes votes	93,624,227
<i>in %</i>	<i>97.60%</i>
No votes	2,300,970
in %	2.40%



7. Resolution on the election to the Supervisory Board – Mr. James Jeffrey (Jeff) Kinder

Valid votes casted	95,925,068
in % of the registered share capital	56.43%
Yes votes	95,562,667
<i>in %</i>	<i>99.62%</i>
No votes	362,401
in %	0.38%



8. Resolution on the authorization of the Management Board to hold virtual Annual General Meetings and associated amendments to the Articles of Association

Valid votes casted	95,709,250
in % of the registered share capital	56.30%
Yes votes	63,213,982
<i>in %</i>	<u>66.05</u> %
No votes	32,495,268
in %	33.95%



